HHOAIMINITHUKHU, POJIMKHA, UTJIbI U IITAPUKHN
BEARINGS, ROLLERS, NEEDLES AND BALLS

O603HayeHMe KonunuectBo Ha PasMepsl, MM
Designation MOATPYIIIIbI, MOATPYIITY . R
Tae mpume- Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm HaumeHosanue
ITo yeprexxam YA3 ITo I'OCT wmnm I'TI3 HSIETCS Description
awi To TOCT or '3 Sub, YA3- | VA3- | VA3-
To YA3 drawings ° o P | 31519 | 315195 (31s143] 4 | D | B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
d
1a]
| D ———
60203-A 1005 1 - - 17 40 12 IllapuKoBBIi pamgviabHBII
60203-K* OIHOPSITHBIA C 3alIATHOU
man6oit
Single-row radial ball bearing
with protective washer
B
I —
T Q
£z (
6-5HP17124EC30 1307 1 - - 19,5 38 55 Lllapuko-pojuKOBBIi
406.1307027 6-5HP17124EC30 - 1 - panuaibHbII
406.1307027-01* 6-5HP17124E.P6Q6 - 1 - Radial ball bearing

3160-1601182 B-6-520110AKC30111 1601 1 - 1 50 82 LlapukoBblii pagvanibHO-
YIOPHBIA OLHOPSIAHBIN

Single-row radial-thrust ball

bearing
D
@ 4
m
d
31605-1601182 360710C9 1601 - 1 - 52,388 84,5 20,7 lllapMKOBBII YIOPHBIA
OIHOPSNHBINA B 3aILUTHOM
KOXYyXe

Single-row thrust ball bearing
in protective housing

331



1 2 3 a4 s e[ 7]8]9] 10
|l -~
m
31605-1701032 1701 35 80 21  lllapukoBblii pamuaIbHBIMA
OIHOPSIIHBIA C KaHABKOW 1151
CTOMOPHOM 1aObl Ha
Hapy>XHOM KOJIbIIe
Single-row radial ball bearing
with groove in outer race for
lock washer
|
4
o
| el »‘
452-1802092 42305AE 1701 25 62 17  PonmukoBEIN pamviaIbHBIN
6-42305AE* OIHOPSITHBIN C BHYTPEHHUM
KOJIBLIOM
Single-row radial roller bearing
with inner race
1 n}
-
31605-1701137 3KK 37*42*35E 1701 37 42 39  PonuKOBBII UTONBYATHIN
31605-1701136 SKK 45*50*39E 1701 45 50 35  nmBYXpsmHBINA 6e3 KoJell
1801 Double-row needle roller
bearing without races
©
20-1701182 1701 5,5 - 15,8 Ponuk mepemHero momIIAII-

332

HMKa BTOPUYHOIO Baja
KOpOOKM Tiepenay
Gearbox output shaft front
bearing roller



452-1701190

31605-1802082

31605-1701086

452-1802060

3056207K

307A

- g —
-
A
A ? "
D
1701 1 1 1 35 72 27  1llapuKOBBIA paguaIbHO-
YIIOPHBIN ABYXPSIAHBIN
Double-row radial-thrust ball
bearing
d
m
ZIN %
D
1701 1 1 1 30 72 19  PonmKOBBIN pamgvialbHBIN C
1801 KaHaBKOM IIJISI CTOIIOPHOMU
1Iaii0bI Ha HAPY>KHOM KOJIbLIE
Radial roller bearing with roove
in outer race for lock washer
d

FRELLLL L F

! 7—5\///{///@

D
1701 1 1 25 30 25  PonMKOBBIII WUTOJIBYATHIN
OTHOPSIAHBIN
Single-row roller needle bearing
4

- : -

1802 1 1 1 35 80 21 IlapuKoBBI paguaIbHBIA
OOHOPSAHBIN
Single-row radial ball bearing

333



|
Y

3741-1802092 6-292305-AE 1802 1 1 1 35 62 17  PonMKOBBIN panuaibHBIMA
OTHOPSIIHBIN 0€3 BHYTPEHHETO
KOJIbLIa
Single-row radial roller bearing
without inner race

famr—

i

g
69-2201033-A 704702KY2 2201 8 8 8 16,3 30 25 PonuKOBBINA paavaibHbII
2203 8 8 8 WUTroJibuaThlii 6€3 BHYTPEHHETO

KOJIblIa
Radial needle roller bearing
without inner race

i

452-2403036 Y-7510A 2303 2 2 2 50 90 25 PonukoBbIil paauaibHO-
2403 2 2 2 YIIOPHBINA OTHOPSIIHBIA
KOHUYECKUIA

Single-row roller radial-thrust
taper bearing

334



10

469-2402025-10

20-3401071
20-3401075

3151-3401078
3151-3401078-01*

2 3
|
]
6Y-7606 AYIIL 2402
7606 AY
7606 A
6Y-7608A 2302
2402

o

o

L

977907K1 3401 33,0249,225 11
877907K 3401
— - E—
N7
N Z
N\ AY ?
\ 7

3401

PonvikoBeiit paguanbHO-
YIIOPHbBI OIHOPSAHBIN
KOHUYECKUIA

Radial-thrust single-row taper
roller bearing

PonukoBbIii panvalbHO-
YIOPHBI, OAHOPSIHBIA
KOHMYECKUI1 0e3 BHYTPEeHHEro
KOJIbLIa

Radial-thrust single-row taper
roller bearing without inner race

PonukoBbIi paavaibHBIN

C KOPOTKUMM DPOJIMKAMU

C BHYTPEHHUM KOJIBLIOM
Radial roller with short rollers
with inner race

335



i
Y

12-3401120 636905 3401 2 2 2 23,5 36,5 14 IllapukoBblii pamuaibHO-
YIOPHBI OMHOPSITHBINA 6e3
cernaparopa CO LUTaMITOBaHHBIM
KOJIbLIOM
Single-row radial-thrust ball
bearing without cage, with
stamped race

A
!

i
!

3151-3401160 904900 3401 8 8 8 10 16 10,2 PoauKOBBI UTrONbYATHII
Needle roller bearing

i
Y

6-8102 3706 1 - - 15 28 9 lapuKoBbIil paguanbHO-
YIIOPHBI
Radial-thrust ball bearing

{(h

bIII 2,381 HIO 1107

—
|
|

2,381 - - Mapux III
Ball III
3,175 - - IMapuxk IIT
Ball 111
263014 1702 3 3 3 9,525 - - Iapuk IV
Ball IV
263014-11 1803 2 2 2 9,525 - - Ilapuk VI
Ball VI
353087 3507 2 2 2 1,9 - - Hlapuk 1
Ball T
506607 1310 1 1 1 7,938 - - Illapuk BV
Ball BV

B3 3,175 6010 1107

—
1
1

336



CAJIbHUKU N MAHXETDBI
GLANDS AND COLLARS

S — KonuuectBo Ha moarpymy Pazmepbl, MM
0603HaYeHUE o gi,e > Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm H
CaJIbHUKa aVIMCH‘OB-aHVIe
Designation npslxlllvtl)eg}:(s)lsgm VA3- VA3- VA3- d D D H Description
No. 31519 | 315195 | 315143 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
- a
i
1]
Y
- D -
53-1005034 1002 1 - - 54,4 80 61,5 10  CanbHUK MepeaHMI KOJeHYaTOro
BaJla ¢ MPYXMUHOM B cOope
Crankshaft front gland with spring
in assy
- D —
I
I
© © \
- d -
2108-1005160 1005 - 1 - 80 100 - 10  CanpHUK KOJI€HYATOro Bajla 3agHUI
2108-1005160-03 1005 1 - - C MPYXUHOI B cOope
Crankshaft rear gland with spring
in assy
--d—-—
I
- D —
469-1602548 1602 1 1 1 23,4 21,7 7 - MaHxeTa YIUIOTHUTEIbHAS
24-1602516 1602 1 1 1 Sealing collar
I
469-1602554 1602 1 1 1 20 23 21 9 MamxeTa yrUIOTHUTEIbHAST TTOPILHS

IJIABHOTO LIMJIMHIpA
Master cylinder piston sealing collar

337



31605-1701045

69-3802032
3151-3502051
24-10-3502051

3151-3510124

3741-1701210
3160-2402052

469-2201028

T N
N
XN
KX
1701 1 1 1 35 48 - 7 ManxeTa B cbope
Collar in assy
XL
1802 1 1 1 18,25 - - 2,5 KoJblio YIJIOTHUTEIBHOE
3502 8/* 8 8 18,5 - - 3,6 Sealing ring
3502 -/8* - - 21,5 - - 3,6
3505 2 2 2
3510 1 1 1 26,5 - - 2,5
—t D L
i
Q
y
- d -
1802 2 2 2 42 68 - 16,4 Mamxera B cOope
2402 1 1 1 42 75 - 16,4 Collar in assy
q —-
2201 8 8 8 17,5 27,6 - 4,0 Manxera KpeCTOBUHBI KaplIaHHOTO
2203 8 8 8 Bajla C MPYXHHOI B cOope

338

Propeller shaft centre cross collar with
spring in assy



I > | 3 | 4 | 6 | 7] | 9 | 10
L
—-q P—-
3741-2201085 2201 1 1 36,5 50,5 6 Kosblio YIUIOTHUTEIbHOE CajlbHUKA
2203 1 1 CKOJIb3sI11Ie BUJIKM KapJAaHHOIO Bajia
Hapy>XHoe
Propeller shaft slip yoke gland outer
sealing ring
3741-2201088 2201 1 1 35,5 51 6 Komb11o yIIoTHUTENbHOE CalbHUKA
2203 1 1 CKOJIBb3sI11Ie} BUJIKM KapJAaHHOIO Bajia
BHYTPEHHSIST
Propeller shaft slip yoke gland inner
sealing ring
| D
d
3160-2304052 2304 2 2 122 184 3,9 MaHxeTa MOBOPOTHOIO KyJaka
Steering knuckle collar
| -
I L. N
&) (8)
“
2 i i
__‘ d
3741-2304071 2304 2 2 30 50 10  MamxkeTa KyJaka IiapHupa B cOope
Knuckle gland in assy
—q
3741-3103038 3103 4 4 60 85 10 MamxeTa CTynuLBbl Kojieca
C MPYXUHOI B cOope
Wheel hub gland with spring in assy
20-3401023-b 3401 - - 38 44 10 CanbHuK Baja COIIKHU PYJIEBOrO

YIIPaBJICHMS C apMaTypoii B cbope
Steering arm shaft gland with fittings
in assy

339



1 2 4 | s e 7] 8 | 9| 10
|
s L Y
L
| -
M-3549 3401 - 1 22 29,85 - 6,5 CaJbHUK TOPJOBUHBI KapTepa

469-3401069

469-3401156

2101-3501051

340

PYJIEBOTO YIpaBICHUS
Steering mechanism case neck gland

.-
3401 - 1 22 34,9 - 6 CalbHUK BaJjla YepBsiKa
Worm shaft gland
|
3401 8 8 98 15,0 - 3 CallbHUK TOMIIWIHUAKA KapAaHHOTO
LIapHUpa
Propeller shaft bearing gland
> Y
3501 4 4 48,5 54,5 - 3,3 Koablio YIJIOTHUTEIBHOE ITOPILIHS
KOJIECHOTO LIMJIMHApA
Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
d




|
!

|
!

I
D
469-3505035 3505 2 2 2 9/10% 29 27 7 ManxeTa yIIOTHUTEIbHAs

TIEPBUYHOTO ¥ BTOPUYHOTO
MOPIIHEH MIaBHOTO LMJIMHIpPA
Master cylinder primary and
secondary piston sealing collar

% 7
L

3151-3510034 3510 1 1 1 51,0 65,0 64,0 8 Mamxera YIDIOTHUTENIbHAsT KOpITyca
Housing sealing collar

3151-3510114 3510 1 | 1 37,0 49,2 48 7 MatxeTa yIUIOTHUTETbHAST KPBIIIKU

MEPBUYHON KaMepbl
Primary chamber cover sealing ring

3151-3510060 3510 1 1 1 15,5 31 29 5 YitoTHUTETh KITaniaHa yIpaBIeHUS
Control valve seal

"1

D

I
' I
|
|
d A
ot |
d
el J——]
3151-3510174 3510 1 1 1 7,4 10,0 43,8 4,5 VYmjIoTHUTENIb IITOKA MOPIIHEN

BaKyyMHOTO YCWJINTEJIS
Vacuum booster piston rod seal

341



BJIEKTPUYECKHUE JIAMIIbBI HAKAJIMBAHU A
FILAMENT LAMPS (BULBS)

O603HaUeHUE JIAMIThI

KonuuecTBo Ha moarpynmny

Pa3zmepbl, MM

1o TOCT (kateropisi) :ggrgg;l;:, Qnty per subgroup MotusocTs, Bt Dimensions, mm
Designation of lamp to HsteTCsI VA3- VA3- VA3- Power, W
rocT Subgroup No.| 31519 | 315195 | 315143 D d L 1 H
D
o
d
AKT'12-60+55-1 3711 2 2 2 60,0;55,0 45,0 22,0 60,0 - -
l
d
D
Al2-5 3712 2 2 2 5 19 15 37,5 30 19
3716 2 2 2
3717 2 2 2
3726 2 2 2
Al2-5-2 3716 5 5 5 5,0 10,29 - 26,8 20,7
L
’_:E i D
d
Al12-21-3 3712 2 2 2 25 26,5 15-15,25 52,5 45 31,8
3715 1 1 1
3716 6 6 6
d} 3 ? {
D
Al2-10 3714 1 1 1 19 15 37,5 30 30 19
3741-3713400 3805 5 5 5 2,1 12 9,1-9,25 24 - -
70
AC12-5-1 3714 1 1 1 5 11 8,5 37 - -

342



CTAHJAPTN30BAHHBIE JETAJIN
STANDARDIZED PARTS

BOJITBI

BOLTS

MOATPYIIbI, ToE

KonunuectBo Ha moarpymiy

Pasmepsl, Mm

O6o3HaueHue Nonel e Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. VA3-31519 | VA3-315195 | VA3-315143 d 1 l, H S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10
Boarbl ¢ mecTUrpaHHoii roI0BKOi
Hex-Head Bolts
200215 1307 1 - - M6 40 26 6 14
200263-1129 1307 - 1 - M8 35 22 5 12
200271-1129 1007 - 8 - M8 60 22 5 12
200272-118 1002 2 - - M8 65 22 5 12
200276-118 3705 - 4 - M8 85 22 5 12
200279-1129 3701 - 1 - M8 100 22 5 12
200320-I129 1001 - 2 - M10 55 26 6 14
1601 - 2 -
200326-1129 1601 - 5 - M10 85 26 6 14
200329-1129 1601 - 2 - M10 100 26 6 14
200315-1129 1001 - 4 - M10 40 26 6 14
6810 6 6 6
1/60439/21 5325 4 4 4 M8 35 21 55 13
H
201415-1129 1009 - - M6 10 10 4 10
1108 - 1
201416-1129 1105 4 - 4 M6 12 12 42 10
1309 4 4 4
1310 4 4 4
1702 3 3 3
2304 16 16 16
1002 5 - -
1601 2 - -
3737 3/4% - -
5304 7 7 7
6306 2 2 2
201417-1129 1310 2 2 2 M6 14 14 45 10
1311 2 2 2
3703 3 3 3
8101 3 3 3
8406 10 10 10
201418-118 1007 6 - - M6 16 16 45 10
201418-I129 1008 - 2 - M6 16 16 45 10
1011 - 2 -
1104 3 - -
1108 2 2 2
1109 1 - -
1117 - 2 -

343



(98]

N

W

201419-1129

201420-1129

201424-1129

201422-1129
201426-1129
201452-1129

201453-1129

201454-118

201454-1129

201455-1129

201456-1129

201457-1129

201458-1129

344

2802
3403
3703
3706
3847
5202
5325
8406
8407
2803
3706
1014
1108
3510
5113
5700
6313
8403
1117
3506
3512
3506
1011
1011
1012
1310
1601
3501
3502
3506
8407
1101
1164
2303
2403
3410
3512
5107
1003
1308
1601
1006
1310
1803
3721
5325
6306
6820
6870
1005
3105
3401
3743
5205
1006
1164
1308
1308
1702
2804
3105
3508
3701
6306
6870
1009
1701
1703
1802
1803
3512
5201
5700

=R RO =W

IO W— =1 ORAPRAPRP,PpW—H=IT ANCONDPER~INDODRA T MW

N
-~

—U RN —ROD R A

[ S T SN SN |

[\S}
—_

oo N

*

*

QO W——N 1 Al AW~ —RNAONRAR T DA~ DO~ —R O30 DT DR RODAN T SR W

N
-~

oo Nb-h-hww»—u N N

Ju—
—_

o=

*

*

LIS B L =AW B BN B O |

O\ — |

[EEOS TN NS |

R R == NN R N

10O N NN W= — 1

N
-~

- S SN I NN

[ %

N
—

O = =

*

*

M6

M6

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

18

20

14

16

16

18

20

22

25

18

20

14

16

16

18

20

22

22

4,5

4,5

4,5

w

55

5,5

5,5

10

10

12

12

12

12

12

12

12



1 2 3 4 5 6 L 78 9 |1
6001 2 2 2
6870 4 4 4
201460-T18 1306 2 - - M8 30 2 5 12
1601 4 - -
201460-1129 1008 - 2 - VH] 30 2 5 12
1011 2 - -
1306 - 1 -
1602 2 2 2
1803 4 4 4
3701 - 1 -
201463-1129 1109 - 2 2 M8 38 02 5 12
1801 4 4 4
1802 2 2 2
6870 4 4 4
201468-112 2912 2 2 2 M8 50 2 5 12
201468-1129 3701 - 1 - M8 50 20 5 12
201476-1129 6106 16 16 16 M8x1 20 20 55 12
201478-T129 1203 5 5 8 M8x1 5 2 5 12
201480-1129 3410 1 1 - M8x1 30 2 5 12
201482-1129 1203 1 2 1 M8x1 335 02 5 12
3401 1 1 2
201490-1129 1203 - 1 - M8 60 2 5 12
201493-1129 3724 - - 1 M10 16 20 6 14
201495-118 3507 4 4 4 M10 20 20 6 14
201495-1129 1001 2 2 2 M10 20 20 6 14
1105 4 - 4
1109 2 - -
1802 4 4 4
6820 4 4 4
201496-1129 2804 8 8 8 M10 2 2 6 14
6306 6 6 6
8217 441041 4%/10%1 4%/10
201497-1129 2304 12 12 12 M10 5 25 6 14
2803 4 4 4
3407 2 - -
3510 2 2 2
5700 2 2 2
6001 4 4 4
8217 4 4 4
201498-1129 2912 8 8 8 M10 28 26 6 14
201499-1129 1001 6 - - M10 30 26 6 14
1011 - 2 -
1601 - 2 -
3512 1 - 1
201501-118 1002 4 - - M10 35 26 6 14
1601 4 - -
201501-1129 1701 5 5 5 M10 35 26 6 14
3701 - 2 -
201503-1129 1001 - 4 - M10 0 26 6 14
201508-1129 1001 - 2 - M10 55 26 6 14
1701 2 2 2
201510-T18 3105 -/2* -/2* -/2* M10 65 30 7 14
201514-T18 2304 2 2 2 M10x1 16 16 7 14
201518-1129 2201 8 8 8 M10x1 25 25 7 14
2203 8 8 8
201521-T18 1601 - 1 - M10x1 32030 7 14
201521-1129 1601 1 - - M10x1 32030 7 14
201538-1129 2801 8 8 8 M12 25 25 1 17
201540-1129 3407 2 2 2 M12 30 30 7 17
201542-1129 1001 - - 6 M12 35 020 7 17
1002 2 - -
1601 2 - -
201544-1129 1801 1 1 1 M12 0 30 7 17
201546-1129 1801 1 1 1 M12 45 26 6 14
201561-1129 1001 4 4 4 MIx125 25 25 7 17
2906 4 4 4
201563-T1 1006 - 2 - MI2x125 30 30 7 17
201563-1129 1001 2 2 2 MI2x125 30 30 7 17
1006 1 - -
201565-1129 2912 2 2 2 M12 3530 7 17
201569-1129 2902 2 2 2 MI2x1,25 45 26 6 14
2905 4 4 4
201575-1129 2905 2 2 2 MI2x1,25 70 40 7 17

345



1 2 3 4 5 6 L 78 9 |1

2915* 2 2 2
202154-1129 2909 2 2 2 M16x1,5 85 40 9 22
201626-1129 1001 1 1 1 M14x1,5 90 50 9 22
290656-T18 1601 6 - - M8 30 22 55 12
290656-1129 1005 6 - - M8 30 22 55 12

1601 - 6 -
290753-1129 2401 12 12 12 MI10 20 13 6 14
290775-1129 3701 2 - - MI10 40 30 7 14
290813-1129 1101 4 4 4 MI10 45 30 7 14
350004-1129 2303 10 10 10 M12x1,25 22 15 7 19

2403 10 10 10
360007 2304 12 12 12 MI10 28 18 10 14

2403 20 20 20
45 9318 1126 3501 4 4 4 MI12 40 40 7,5 18
45 9318 0132 1005 - 1 - M12 70 30 7,5 18
45 9318 1158 3501 4 4 4 M12x1,5 55 - - -
45 9377 1687 3501 4 4 4 M10x1,25 70 45 6 14
45 9318 1197 2909 4 4 4 M16 90 38 10 24
1012 6 6 - - 30 18 4 10

BoJaT ¢ mecTUrpaHHoi roJIOBKOM M NLIMIIEM B TOJIOBKE
Hex-Head Bolt with Spline in Head

290628-1129 1106 2 - - M8 32 9 55 12

1106* 2 - -

Boar ¢ mecTurpaHHoii roJioBKoOii U1 OTBEPCTHEM B T0JIOBKE
Hex-Head Bolt with Hole in Head
206461-1129 1802 1 1 1 M6 14 14 4 10
206542-1129 1302 2 2 2 MI10 40 25 7 14
290784-1129 2304 4 4 4 M10x1 30 30 7 14
Boatel ¢ noMyKpyrioii roJioBKOii M KBAJPATHBIM MOJT0J0BKOM
Round Head Bolts with Square Neck

210358-1129 3701 1 - - M6 20 18 3 6
290377-1129 1108 2 - - M5 9 9 3,5 10

346



I 2 | 3 | 4 | s 6 L 718 9 |

Boar cnenmaJbHbIi
Special Bolt

290659-1116 3724 2 2 2 M38x1 30 25 - 5,5 - 12

BoaTsl ¢ mecTUrpaHHOi TroJOBKO ¢ HOPMAJIBHBIM 3y0UYaTbhiM OYPTHKOM
Hex-Head Bolts with Standart Serrated Collar

1/38364/21 1204 - 4 - M6 16 16 5,5 10
1/38381/21 6110 6 6 M8 20 20 8 13
6210 6 6 6
KonmyectBo Ha monrpyriry Pazmepsnl, Mmm
O6o3HaueHue MOITPYIIILL, THe Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation MIPUMEHSIETCS vAs | vas | vas.
Sub No.
HPBIOUR ROl 31519 [ 315195 | 315143 d 1 ly D H S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Boar ¢ oypTukom
Bolt with Collar
360001 2303 8 8 8 M10 55 29 10 14 12,6
360001 2403 8 8 8
360007 2304 12 12 12 MI10 25 16,5 10 14 12,6
360007 2403 20 20 20
45 9376 1104 1003 - 4 - M6 20 - 6,8 8 7,2
45 9376 1106 1005 - 6 - M6 25 18 6,8 8 7,2
45 9376 1108 1003 - 2 - M6 30 18 6,8 8 7,2
45 9376 1110 1014 - 2 - M6 35 18 6,8 8 7,2
45 9376 1117 2301 10 10 10 M8 16 - 8,5 10 9
2401 10 10 10
3507 1 1 1
45 9376 1119 1310 2 2 2 M8 20 - 16,3 8 12
1602 1 1 1
45 9376 1121 1003 - 2 - M8 25 - 8,5 10 9
45 9377 1125 1006 - 4 - M8 35 - 8,5 10 9

347



KommuectBo Ha Pazmepbi, MM
O6Go3HayeHue TOATPYIIIIBL, TJIE MOATPYIITY Dimensions, mm
Designation Hpuphi/gﬂﬂeTCH Qnty per subgroup B KOPIIYC noJ, raiiky
Subgroup No. VA3 | VA3 | VA3 in housing for nut
31519 | 315195 | 315143 1 dl ll d l0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
HITTAJIBKN
STUDS

290144-112 1602 2 2 2 20 M8 14 M8x1 16
290146-118 1008 1 - - 32 M8 16 M8x1 18
290155-112 1801 2 2 2 40 M12x1,25 18 M12 22
291747 1016 2 - - 22 MS8x1,25 16 M8x1 13
291750 1008 2 - - 25 MS8x1,25 16 M8x1 18
291750-112 1009 - 4 25 MS8x1,25 16 MS8x1 18
291751-112 1008 - 4 - 30 M8 16 M8 20

3855 - 1 -
291781 1007 4 - - 65 M10x1,25 - M10x1 -

1306 1 - -
291847-1129 1601 - 4 - 32 M12 24 M12 22
291792-112 1003 - 3 - 28 M10 20 M10 18
291797 1008 5 - - 30 M10x1,25 18 M10x1 18

1306 1 - -
291815-112 1003 - 2 - 80 M10 20 M10 20
353300-I1 1008 2 - - 28 M10x1,25 15 M10x1 22

1203 2 4 2
291752-11 1002 1 - - 38 MS8x1 16 M8x1 18
291752-112 1008 - 1 - 38 MS8x1 16 M8x1 18
291762 1307 2 - - 75 2M8x1 16 M8x1 18

KonmyectBo Ha moarpyrimy Pasmepsl, MM
OGo3HaueHme H%I;[);?vi:r:;;’c Hrﬂe Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. VA3-31519 | YA3-315195 | YA3-315143 d 1 1,
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
BUHTBI
SCREWS
BuHTBI ¢ TOJYKPYIJIOi rOJIOBKO#
Round-Head Screws
(i
S . Q

220002-1129 3706 3 - - M3 7 7 2,1

348



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
220003-1129 1107 8 - - M3 8 6 2,1
220050-1129 1107 1 - - M4 8 8 2,8

3706 1 - -

6305 2 2 2
220051-1129 1107 2 - - M4 10 10 2,8

3706 2 - -
220052-1129 1107 4 - - M4 12 12 2,8
220053-1129 3712 6 6 6 M4 14 14 2,8

3716 2 2 2
220056-1129 1107 4 - - M4 20 14 2,8
220077-1129 1107 1 - - M5 10 10 3,5
220078-1129 3706 2 - - M5 12 12 3,5
220079-1129 1107 8 - - M5 14 12 3,5
220082-1129 1107 1 - - M5 20 18 3,5
220086-1129 1107 1 - - M5 30 18 3,5

1109 1 - -

3402 1 1 1
220105-1129 3722 4 4 4 M6 16 - 4,2
220110-1129 2807 2 2 2 M6 28 4,2 10
220111-1129 3708 2 - - M6 30 24 5,6
220112-1129 1107 2 - - M6 30 24 5,6
45 9432 1057 1008 - 4 - M4 18 2,8 7
45 9432 1079 1007 - 8 - M5 10 3,5 8,5

BunTbI ¢ moTaiiHO# TroJI0OBKO#
Countersunk Screws

231513-1129 3715 2 2 2 M3 30 12 1,5
221580-1129 1803 2 2 2 M5 16 1,2
290605-1129 3103 12 12 12 M8 12 4

3507 2 2 2
874402-1129 1002 - 3 - M8 30 13 8

1008 - 3 -
874403-1129 1002 - 7 -

1008 - 1 -
874404-1129 1002 - 1 - M8 30 13 8

1306 - 2

BuHTbI ¢ IMIMHIPHYECKO# T'OJIOBKOM
Round-Head Screws

222496-1129 1310 2 2 2 M5 8 - 4,5
222527-1129 2804 6 6 6 M6 20 18 5,5

2808 2 2 2

6106 8 8 8
222528-1129 1106 2 - - M6 22 22 7
222532-1129 8202 6 6 6 M6 30 30 5,5
222537-1129 8202 6 6 6 M6 45 35 5,5
222963-1129 1107 2 - - M4 20 18 5,5
874405-1129 1011 - 3 - M8 28 13 8



2 | 3 | 4 | s 6 7 8 9
BuHTbI ¢ MOMYNOTAIHON TOJIOBKOWM
Semicountersunk Screws
223014-T129 1107 4 - - M4 14 8 3,4
223040-T129 8201 2 2 2 M5 16 16 4,3
223043-T129 3805 3 3 3 M5 22 16 4,3
5301 2 2 2
BuHTBI ¢ IUIOCKO# I'0JIOBKOI
Flat Head Screws
ST
224571-T129 5405 4 4 4 M4 10 10 2
224598-1129 6105 2 2 2 M5 12 2,5 10
6305 1 1 1
224599-T129 3716 8 8 8 M5 14 14 2,5
8412 22 22 22
224600-T129 3726 2 2 2 M5 16 - 2,5
3747 3 3 3
224624-1129 3747 - - 2 M6 14 3 12
224625-1129 5109 2 2 2 M6 16 3 12
Buntsl YCTAaHOBOYHbIC C IJIOCKMM KOHIIOM
Setting Screws with Flat End
242469-T129 8101 1 1 1 M5 8 - -
BuHTBI ¢ IJIOCKOI roJIOBKO caMoHape3amomue (115 MeTajlia)
Flat Head Self-Tapping Screws (for Metal)
240817-1129 3714 3 3 3 4 10 - 2
240818-1129 3402 2 2 2 4 12 - 2
5304 4 4 4
5604 26 26 26
240820-I129 3714 2 2 2 4 18 - 2

350



! 2 | 3 | 4 [ 5 |

6 | 7

BuHTBI ¢ moJIynoTaiiHoii roJIoBKOii camMoHape3alomue (IS MeTajlia)
Semicountersunk Self-Tapping Screws (for Metal)

240084-1129 6105 2 2 2 4 12 - 3,5
240620-1129 3401 4 4 4 4 18 - 3,5
241839-1129 3401 1 1 1 5 22 - 3,8
1/76790/01 6870 2 2 2 6 18 - 3
BuHT cTOnOpHbIii
Stop Screw
L
d
351307 3510 2 2 2 M8 18 - -
K%‘;ﬁfﬁfﬁyﬂa Pasmepsl, MM
O06o3HayeHUE TONTPYMIIbI, TIe Dimensions, mm
Designation MPUMEHSIETCS Qnty per subgroup

Subgroup No. VA3 | VA3- | vA3- | q | q |

31519 | 315195 | 315143 I I 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BuHTBI ¢ HWIMHIPHYECKOi TOJIOBKOI M ()pe3epOBAHHBIM HLIHIEM
Round-Head Screws with Milled Slot

1/03766,/01 5604 1 1 1 M6 14 - 4 10

1/03770/01 8201 8 8 8 M6 25 - 4,5 10

1/03895/01 3708 2 - - M5 14 - 4 10

1/03898,/01 3716 S2E ok M5 20 16 3,5 9

1/03899/01 3402 2 2 2 M5 25 18 4 10

BuHTHI ¢ NMIMHAPAYIECKO# TOJIOBKOi W KPecTOOOPA3HbIM ILIHIEM
Round-Head Screws with Cross Slot
d
o
e

1/32718/01 6003 18 18 18 M4 8 - 3,2 8

1/32719/01 8101 2 2 2 M4 10 - 3,2 8

1/32721/01 3402 5 5 5 M4 14 - 3,2 8

351



1 2 | 3] 4| s | 6 7 8 9 10
1/32739/01 5301 2 2 2 M5 10 - 4 10
6105 8 8 8
6305 2 2 2
1/32740/01 1104 10 5 20 M5 12 - 4 10
3711 8 8 8
3827 10 5 10
8204 4 4 4
8401 8 8 8
8402 4 4 4
1/32742/01 3708 1 1 - M5 16 - 4 10
3733 1 - -
8102 4
1/32760/01 1116 1 - - M6 12 - 4,5 12
3705 2 - -
3716 2/-% 2% 2 -*
5304 4 4 4
6105 16 16 16
6305 2 2 2
6870 4 4 4
8101 2 2 2
1/32762/01 M6 16 - 4,5 12
3708 2 - -
3715 2 2 -
3726 2 2 2
3733 1 - -
3734 2 - -
3747 - 2 -
3763 - 3 -
5201 8 8 8
6000 11 11 11
6305 2 2 2
1/32764/01 3722 6 6 6 M6 20 - 4,5 14
6870 8 8 8
1/32766/01 3747 - - 2 M6 25 20 4,5 12
1/32768/01 8202 6 6 6 M6 30 20 4,5 12
1/32771/01 8202 6 6 6 M6 45 20 4,5 12
BuHTBI ¢ MOTAiiHOI TOJIOBKOI M KPecToOOpa3HbIM ILIHIEM
Countersunk Screws with Cross Slot
d (
h ;
1/33013/01 6105 24 24 24 M6 16 - 3,3 12
6305 5 5 5
1/33015/01 5202 6 6 6 M6 20 - 3,3 12
1/32992/01 6105 4 4 4 M5 12 - 2,8 10
6305 1 1 1
BuHTBI ¢ MOJIYNOTAiHON TOJOBKO W KPecTOOOPa3HbIM HLIMIEM
Semicountersunk Screws with Cross Slot
J'""'Wr
M
1/33130/01 6306 3 3 3 M6 16 - 3,3 12

352



1 2 | 3] 4| s | 6 | 71 | E 10
617211 1014 6 - - M5 14 3,3 10
BunTbl camonape3aonye ¢ IMIMHIPUYECKOI T'OJIOBKOI W KPeCcTOOOPa3HbIM HLIMIIEM
Round-Head Self-Tapping Screws with Cross Slot
1/76701/01 3402 2 2 2 4,3 12,7 2,9 8,2
1/76702/01 5113 6 6 6 4,3 15,9 2,9 8,2
1/76712/01 1164 - 2 - 4,9 15,9 3,4 9,5
1213 - - 2
3715 - - 2
5113 4 4
BunTsl camoHape3alonue ¢ NOJYNOTANHON roJIOBKOl M KPeCcTOOOPa3HbIM HLTHIEM
Semicountersunk Self-Tapping Screws with Cross Slot
1/76792/07 5109 20 20 20 6 25,4 2,1 7,1
TAUKA
NUTS
Konuuectso Ha moarpymnmy Pasmepsr, MM
OBosHAYEHMHE MOATPYIIIH, Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation rae MpUuMEHSEeTCs i i .
Subgroup No. | YA3-31519 | YA3-315195 | VA3-315143 d S H
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
laiiku mecTUrpanHbie
Hex Nuts
d
100937 1002 2 - - M8 14 7
250458-1129 1107 1 - - M3 ,5 2,4
250462-118 1310 10 10 10 M4 7 3,2
250462-1129 3402 2 2 2 M4 7 3,2
3706 2 - -
5405 4 4 4
8101 2 2 2
250464-1129 1106 1 - - M5 9 4

353



w

N

W

250503-1129
250508-1129

250510-112
250510-I116
250510-1129

250511
250511-118

250511-11
250511-1129

250512-1129

250514-1129

250515-118

354

1139
3708
3712
3726
8101
8208
8212
8401
8402
3716
1107
1012
1104
1109
1204
1310
1311
2803
2804
3506
3512
3708
3716
3717
3724
5304
8101
8403
8406
2912
3724
1602
1802
2804
3401
3407
3410
3512
3554
3701
3708
3721
6001
6870
8407
1007
1009
1016
1307
1011
1002
1008
1009
1014
1203
1308
1602
3401
3855
1001
1601
2803
2804
2912
3105
3504
3505
3510
3512
2801
3508
1601
3701

T N N N L I S B N N N N N N N N N T O N N - L SR SIS N N Ny

NN~ B

[a—
oo

NOA—0WANND®WWA I NI —NATN T AIhUN

*

*

- NITEN I NN I S RN N

=00 — RN S0 RWN——N 1 T A

T N e ST B N B R N N N N L i U I N N VU NN N Ot

*

*

NI N NI N S R Ny

om0 W RN IR N NN

PR~ Ro— 1 AR DO R B B

1 I RN = =L

*

*

M38x1

M8

M8

M38x1
M38x1

M38x1
M38x1

M10

M12

MI12x1,25

13 6,5

14

14

14
14

AN N

14

17 8

19 10

19 10



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
250515-1129 1001 4 4 4 M12x1,25 19 10
1801 2 2 2
2905 8 8 8
2906 4 4 4
2912 2 2 2
2915 4 4 4
2915* 4 4 4
3502 4 4 4
250533-11 1008 1 - - M6 11 5
250536-11 1203 4 8 4 M10 17 8
250559-1129 2912 4 4 4 M14x1,5 22 11
250561-1129 2909 2 2 2 M16x1,5 24 13
250608-1129 1108 - - 1 M6 11 4
1309 4 4 4
3407 1 1 -
3701 1 - -
3708 1 - -
3733 1 - -
3747 - - 2
3763 - 2 -
5109 1 1 1
5304 1 1 1
8101 - 2 2
250610-1129 1164 - 3 - M8 14 5
1302 4 4 4
1602 1 1 1
1702 1 1 1
3105 - /2% -/2% -/2%
3507 1 1 1
250611-1129 1602 1 1 1 MS8x1 14 5
3508 1 1 1
250612-1129 1105 2 - 2 M10x1 17 6
1109 - 2 2
3701 4 - -
250613-1129 2304 2 2 2 M10x1 17 6
250615-1129 1108 2 - - M12x1,25 19 7
250634-1129 1310 1 1 1 M14x1,5 22 8
2915 2 2 2
250636-1129 1602 1 1 1 M16x1,5 24 8
3401 1 1 1
3506 4 4 4
250638-1129 2912 2 2 2 M18x1,5 27 9
3414 4 4 4
250640-1129 3401 - 1 1 M20x1,5 27 10
250688-11 1007 4 - - M10x1 17 12
250690-1129 2912 8 8 8 M14x1,5 22 17
292758-11 1004 8 - - M10x1 15 10
292782-11 1008 7 - - M10x1 14 8
354375-1129 3504 2 2 2 M12x1,5 18 5
3720 2 2 2
1/21647/11 5001 24 24 24 M10 17 8
1/07910/11 1109 - 2 2 M10 17 6
1/07940/11 3402 2 2 2 M4 7 3,2
- 1012 6 6 - 6 10 5,2
I'ajiky mecTurpanHbie Mpope3Hbie
Hex Slotted Nuts
250870-1129 2912 M14x1,5 11 22
250908 2909 M20x1,5 30 22
250977-1129 3105 M12x1,25 19 10
5606
250978-1129 3414 M14x1,25 22 11
352220 2909 M20x1,5 27 22

355



1 2 3| 4 I 6 7 8
I'aiika kBagpaTHas
Square Nut
d
251082-1129 1008 - 4 - M4 8 3,5
6003 18 18 18
Taiixu cneumanbHbie
Special Nuts
d
s
292779-T18 1306 4 - - M10x1 19 16
292779-1129 1008 - 5 - M10x1 19 16
d
S
352213 3510 1 1 1 M27x1,5 30 18
352217-1129 3401 1 1 1 M22x1,5 27 15
45 9563 1255 2304 4 4 4 M12x1,25 19 10,3
45 9553 1825 2304 4 4 4 M16x1,5 34 14
d
Ay |
4
iy’
45 9555 6819 1011 - 1 - M8 16,3 8
874505-T129 1008 - 5 - M8 17,9 13
laiiku cnanueBbie
Nut with Flange
H
=
1/41897/76 1164 - 2 - - 12 1-1,8
1213 - - 2
3715 - - 2
5113 4 2 4

356



1 2 3 | 4 | 5 6 7 8

laiiku-06apamku
Fly Nuts

d

251514-1129 6820 2 2 2 M10 48 22

IIAVBBI
WASHERS

KonmnyectBo Ha moarpyrimy Pazmepbl, MM
MOATPYIIIIHI, Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm

OSO?{H&‘{?HHG € IMPUMEHACTCA
esignation Subgroup No. | YA3-31519 | YA3-315195 | YA3-315143 d S D

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

II1aii0b1 mI0CKHE
Flat Washers

100121 1002
1601

100935-11 3701
100935 3706
252000-1129 3708
8401

252002-1129 1305
3706

5604

252003-1129 8401
252004-1129 1011
1014

1109

1117

2802

2807

2808

3706

3722

3763

3847

5202

5304

5700 11

6105 16

6106 8

6305 2

8406 10

252005-1129 1008 -
1009 -

1109 -

1164 -

1306 -

1308 -

1802 2
3

1

1

AN N

O = —

ol S
—
(o]

3,2

12
14

I CORN——= PR~ = }3AN
1
1

A\
W
—_——
B o

10— NN W

F e |
—
I\JOOO\__‘J;O\I\JI\JOOII\)I\JLIIQ)II\JI\JOO-BI
—_
P o

_. ._

n Do
1 |5
oo
W
ES
)

3403
3554

W W N — N

357



w

N

W

252006-1129

252007-1129

252016-1129
252016-11

252018-1129
252035-1129
252036-1129

252037-1129

252038-1129

252039-1129

252045-1129

293171-112
293185-1129
293196-11

293221-1129
293224-11
293225-1129

293226-1129

293238-1129
293277-118
293280-1129
293324-11
293371-11
293372-1129
297830-1129
352503-1129

352504-1129
358

3701
3708
5201
5325
5605
5700
6001
6870
8403
8407
5702
8217
1001
1109
1701
3105
3724
6810
6820
8217
3105
3701
3508
3706
2912
3402
6105
6305
8412
2804
3717
5109
5113
5304
5325
6313
8101
8403
1308
3706
5205
6870
2803
2804
5001
5700
6001
2902
2912
1011
3706
1104
3827
8101
5304
2803
3706
5304
3722
3724
5304
5304
1008
3105
1007
3706
3706
6000
1204
3407
6105
8401
1109

*

AT ON T NN S 00N 00N 0000 N AN

4%/10%1
_/1*

N
I N *Atl —WR,—,RN—,AN T SSN O ARNSDRYAE— T PO OGO RARDRE RO~~~

*

AT ORI IT NN A TN

4*/10%!
_/1*

~
utoo»—‘w»—u—‘mu AN ULT mRORANDS DAY RE T m RO TOATRE~Ro0 T —

I Ao = WO

RO ORS00 00N 000N A

4%/10%
-/1*

PR GO RASRE R0 =

e I SIVENC SR SR SR S C I Sl i i Ny SR

N
I~
*

e

[ oI |

10,5

8,5

10,5

8,5

11,4
13
13

16,5

10,5

W NN

1,4

21

22

28

30

12

10

24
24

34



w

N

W

352512
352514-1129

352515-1129

352517-1129

355600-1129
356251-114

356252-114
1/26397/01

252130-112
252132-112

252133
252133-112

252134-112

252135-112

3510
3726
3747
8208
8401
8402
1101
1164
1302
2804
3410
3507
3508
6820
6870
1001
2801
3401
5606
6870
1310
5304
2912
3105
2912
1164
1213
5113

3706
3402
3706
3724
5405
1106
1139
3708
3716
8208
1104
1105
1106
1108
1109
2304
2802
3506
1204
3703
3708
3716
3737
3763
5201
5202
8403
8406
8407
1005
1006

*

IO SO, — WO RARNN— WOR I OVAONWN —

*

RSN~ — WA BN — WO RINGR N WN —

BRI OINU =N — WO A BRNN— 1 ORI Oh 00N W —

IIaii0b1 npyKUHHbIE

w

oo
~
(=]
*

WU RORWN=ND T —A T LW

—_
N o

2/-*
3/4*

voarOR oo

NS

= .

d

————

ﬁ
.

—

oo
S~
I N = 1 001 A= NI

v
Ao Recw I N SwwuaR N
*

Spring Washers

11

12,5

10,7

14,5

6,5

8,5

1,2

2,5

34

22

24

17

54

54
11

AN D
[

oo oo
[e) @)

10,1

23,5

359



ESN

W

252136-112

252136-1129
252137-112

252138-11
252139
252140-112
252153-112

252153-1129
252154
252154-112

360

1011
1107
1307
1601
1602
1701
1702
1703
1801
1802
1803
3105
3403
3502
3506
3508
3701
3721
5107
5201
5205
6106
8407
1001
1002
1105
1601
1701
2201
2304
2401
3105
3507
6306
1001
1001
1006
2303
2403
2801
3401
3502
2912
2909
2912
3706
3708
3747
3726
1307
1002
1008
1011
1012
1014
1109
1117
1308
1309
1310
1311
1601
1702
1802
2803
2804
3403
3512
3701
3706
3708
3716
3717

*

g N R N g N N L L S N I N I NV RV NI U O

1
AR~ N—RNAAR—WARART | WI Al | FNWUARNNAORWOSS— 1 | RS
*

I N N N N P N N N N R T i RV RV - N

(= - N NN Sl NS OO

W1 MR hWZD S 1

T PR~ W RAR—=WI DDA~

B

*

*

[ N = N N N N N N N IR T Y RV RV

I NROPWRSS ! Ol AR DT P A

[ N N T I S OS]

I PR =W AN S

S~

*

*

10

10

3,5

3,5

4,5

17,5

17,5
20,5



N

252154-1129
252155-112

252155-1129

252156-112

252156-1129

252157-112

3722
3747
3847
5304
5325
6105
6305
6870
8201
1002
1006
1007
1011
1012
1016
1106
1106*
1109
1164
1203
1307
1308
1310
1702
2303
2403
2804
3105
3401
3410
3507
3512
3554
3705
3708
5325
5700
6001
6820
6870
8217
3701
3855
1001
1109
1306
1601
1802
2201
2203
2803
2804
2912
3407
3504
3505
3510
3512
3724
5700
6001
6810
6820
8217
3701
3708
1001
1002
1601
1801
2902
2905

RN T R oA RN

o~
O N N s i - R Rl
*

10N T 0N A

AAPRLANDT AN R~ DBRNDDNI

4% /14!

OO0 RN

R W N ORI IO 00

—_
o Wi

N
|
*

IR — WNRANZTON T A W= RN SR ——— T

AAPRANDT —mADNDND I OO R~

4%/14%

AN DN

0 0o A

ORI Ao | W

*

N
R RRANZTONR T L —mU— 1 SR =m0

AP —ADNDND I 00RO PDS

45/14%

(=)}

[clie R S|

6,5

10,5

10,5

12,5

1,5

2,5

13,5

17,5

17,5

20,5

361



2

N

252158-112

252159-112

252162-112
45 9816 6006
45 9816 6025
45 9816 6028
1/11953/70

1/26051/70
1/26053/70
1/26058/71
252172-T129

252173-1129

252174-1129

252175-1129
252176-1129
252177-1129
252273-1129

252234-1129

252235-1129
252236-1129

362

2906
2912
2915
2915*
3407
3508
3701
1001
2912
2915
1001
2909
3401
1005
3510
1006
3402
1012

14,2

16,3

23
8
6
12
43

AN T AN = ENNNBREENENDBA DN w
AN =R =1 =N BN
FR T N R =N =1 BN W

I1aii6b1 NpyKMHHBIE 3y0UaTble C BHYTPEHHMMH 3yOHaMH
Spring Washers with Inner Teeth

» d

3402
1116
1310
6305
8101
6105
6305
8101
8204
8401
3705
3715
3724
3726
3733
3734
3747
3763
8202
1011
3724
1108
6105
6305

4,2
6,2
19,3
4,2

3

5,2

6,2

RN DT A BRNDNDONDND— T W
FEN= T AR NDDNDONDND— T W

FRWNR T RN BRDODNDOONN — — W

3 -
12 12

—
[\

1 -
1 1
4 4
1 1

— AN

I1aii0b1 npyKuHHbIE 3y0YaTbie ¢ HAPYKHBIMH 3yOLAMHU
Spring Washers with Outer Teeth

1108
3724
6306
8101
6306
3743

6,2

8,4
10,5

1
1
2
1
4
4

AR~
AR~

1,6

0,9

0,6

2,2
2,5

22,2

25

36
13,1
10
18,1
6,9

12,5

15,5
18
21
12

12,2

14
17



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
252237-118 1601 6 - - 12,5 2,2 20
252239-1129 1602 1 1 1 16 2,6 28

3506 4 4 4
3508 2 2 2
3743 2 2 2
293270-1129 3724 1 - - 9,8 1 23
293554-1129 1005 1 1 - 28 1 43
1/06157/71 3743 4 4 10,6 1 18,3
ITaiiob1 3yo4yaTsie ynpyrae ¢ OOJIbINOI MIIOCKOCTBIO OMOPBI
Toothed Elastic Washers with Oversized Outside Diameter
d
»
v
F D 1
1/25990/71 8202 12 12 12 6 1,4 14
IIaii6a npy:kuHHasi 3y0uaTas KOHMYECKas ¢ HAPYKHBIMA 3yOmamm
Spring Taper Washer with Outer Teeth
252262-1129 3712 4 4 4 5,2 2,5 9,5
3726 4 4 4
8201 2 2 2
252263-1129 5202 6 6 6 6,2 3,2 10,8
6105 24 24 24
6305 5 5 5
1/26068/71 6105 16 16 16 6,2 3,2 10,8
5202 6 6 6
Iaiidb1 cnenmanbHbIe
Special Washers
293228-112 8406 2 2 2 6,2 0,8 9
293272-112 6105 8 8 8 8,5 1 10
d
w
D
293309-118 1008 3 - - 10,5 4,5 26

363



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
355255-11 1109 6 - - 4,1 1,5 10,5
356251-114 2912 2 2 2 15 5 54

3105 /1% -/1% -/1%
356252-114 2912 2 2 2 25,5 5 54
g
=) mi
D
293205-1129 3716 4 4 4 18 5,5 2
293596 1105 1 - 1 9,2 2 18
SAKJIEITIKHA
RIVETS
Konuuectso Ha moarpyrimy PaaMepr, MM
OBosHAYSHIE MOArPYIIIH, Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation THSuE‘g’?‘SfS,H"N‘iI?" VA3-31519 | YA3-315195 | VA3-315143 d H 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
3aKjenku ¢ moJyKpyrjoi roJioBKoii
Round-Head Rivets
d
252542-1129 3708 4 - - 3 2 10
252591-118 3706 2 - - 5 3 10
252594-1129 6106 4 4 4 5 3 16
3akjienku nojynycToTelible ¢ MOJYKPYIJIOi TOJIOBKOM
Half-Hollow Round-Head Rivets
L[
255063-1129

364

1601

1,6



1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
255120-1129 1101 10 10 10 5 2 9
5107 6 6 6
255123-1129* 1101 10 10 10 5 2 12
3aKkjenka ¢ noTaiHoi roJIOBKOii
Countersunk Rivet
‘ d
257039-11 2902 6 6 6 10 4 26
2912 8 8 8
256834-11 2912 4 4 4 10 4 16
3akjienku nojynycToTelibie ¢ MOTAHHOI ToJOBKOI
Half-Hollow Countersunk Rivets
I d
255776-1129 6002 12 12 12 5 1,5 9
293907-11 1601 12 - - 4 1,5 6
293913-11 1601 12 - - 4 1,2 7
3akienka ¢ II0CKOi roJIoBKOii
Flat-Head Rivet
5 :
253863-I1 1601 12 - - 4 1,4 5
3akienku pa3BoJHbIe C MOJYKPYIJIOi HU3KOM roJIOBKOWM
Brazier-Head Rivets
H
d
256316-1129 8401 12 12 12 3 1,2 12
8402 6 6 6

365



1 2 | 3 | 4 I 6 7 8
3akjenka crnenuajibHas
Special Rivet
H
d
294374-1129 5304 1 1 1 82,5 16
KosnnuectBo Ha moArpyry Pasmepbr, Mm
MOATPYIIIIHI, Q[lt per subgroup Dimensions, mm
OGosHaueHme e TPUMEHSIeTCS
Designation Subgroup No. | YA3- | VA3- | VA3- d d d D H 1 1
31519 | 315195 | 315143 ! 2 ‘
352901-T18 8406 1 1 1 12 9 6 18 4 16 6
352907-11 3706 1 - - 14 10 8 20 6 24 20
KonuuectBo Ha moarpyrmy Pasmeprr, Mmm
OGosHaueHme n%ﬁ%ﬂ?ﬁ; Hl“lle Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. | VA3-31519 | YA3-315195 | YA3-315143 D 1 L
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1/28400/90 6113 34 34 34 2 4 45 7
6213 34 34 34

366



MITVINHTDBI
COTTERS

O6o3HaYeHNE
Designation

MOATPYIIIIHI,
rae MpUMEHsIeTCs
Subgroup No.

KonmaectBo Ha TOATpyIIIy
Qnty per subgroup

Pasmepnl, MM
Dimensions, mm

VA3-31519

VA3-315195

VA3-315143

2

3

4

5

258224-1129
258228-118
258252-1129

297535-1129
297575-1129

258011-1129
258012-1129

258013-1129
258038-1129

258039-1129

258040-11
258040-1129

258054-1129

258222-11

1602
3510
1302

1014
1014
3506

8406
1108
1305
6106
3401
1007
1101
1602
3504
3508
3510
5304
5605
6870
8101
3510
3706
6870
1011
2912
3105
3414
5604
5606
1602
2909
3504
3508
1306

IInJuHTHI-NPOBOJIOKA
Wire Cotters

—

HInavMHTBI CTSKHBIE
Contraction Cotters

InauaTBI pa3sBoaHbIE
Split Cotters

*

4
3
1
4
1
2
4
1
1
5
1
4
4
4
2
1
2
2
2

/1
4
3
1
1
2
1
2

*

—FN R~ —, WA, —mNOARR—~U—m— RN — A A

I SN

*

I —, N~ —WADN I N —ROARRA—UL—— &

—oo
2 0o oo

3,2

8,8

150

250

150

22
22

10
12

16
16

20

25
25

32

100

367



KonuuectBo Ha moarpymmy

Pasmepsl, MM

OGo3HAYCHME MOATPYIIIIBI, Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation Ta€ NMPUMEHSICTCA
Subgroup No. | v\3 31519 | yA3-315195 | VA3-315143 d 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
HHITU®THBI
SET PINS
IITrdgTh MUIMHAPHYECKHE
Round Set Pins
d
258599 1016 1 - - 3 12
258611 1002 2 - - 4 10
258615 1011 1 - - 4 2
258617 1016 2 - - 4 25
258617-11 1702 1 1 1 4 25
258623-1129 3401 - - 1 5 8
IImudr ¢ kanaBkoi
Grooved Set Pin
d
258937-I1 1011 1 - - 4 22
KonnuectBo Ha moarpynmy Pazmepbl, MM
0603.Haqe‘1-nx1e o eﬂﬁ g ;hp/[}e,g ;Tel;lc’g Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. | YA3-31519 | VA3-315195 | YA3-315143 d 1 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
ImadT cnenmaabHbIH
Special Set Pin
295128-11 1601 - 2 - - 18 13
295342-T18 1002 1 - - 4,35 20 10
d
292374-T18 3507 1 1 1 3,0 9 -

368




ITAJIbIIBI

PINS

KosuuectBo Ha moOArpyrmy
Qnty per subgroup

Pasmeprl, MM

Dimensions, mm

O603HaueHIE [TOATPYIITIbL,
Designation mse borous No. | VA3-31519 | VA3-315195 | VA3-315143 d H 1
ubgroup No.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
H
d
260011-1129 6106 4 4 4 6 2 18
8406 2 2 2
260018-1129 8406 2 2 2 6 2 28
260031-1129 3508 1 1 1 8 2,2 18
260033-T1 3508 1 1 1 8 2,5 22
260034-1129 3508 1 1 1 8 2,5 25
260045-1129 1101 4 4 4 8 2,5 55
5604 3 3 3
260048-1129 5605 4 4 4 8 2,5 70
260056-1129 1602 1 1 1 10 3 25
3510 1 1 1
260062-T129 6870 4 4 4 10 3 40
260092-T129 6870 2 2 2 12 3,5 48
l
353700-1129 8101 2 2 2 8 7 157
SATJTYHIKHN
STOPPERS
Komg{eCTBo Ha t1)1ozlrpynny Pasmepsl, MM
NOATPYIIIHI, nty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Ogg;zﬁggzﬁe rae TpuMeHSIETCs
Subgroup No. | v\ 31519 | vA3-315195 | VA3-315143 D S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
S
D
260305-1129 1802 2 2 2 16 1,4-1,5
260306-1129 1702 4 4 4 18 1,4-1,5
260308-1129 3501 4 4 4 22 1,6-1,8
260316 2201 1 1 1 40 2
2203 1 1 1
260325-1129 1802 1 1 1 65 2
296997-1129 1002 1 - - 55 2

369



ITITOHKN

KEYS

KonunuecTBo Ha moArpymimy
Qnty per subgroup

Pa3mepnl, MM
Dimensions, mm

NOATPYIIIHI,
O]gg;gﬁ:gléﬁe Ta¢ NMPUMEHACTCA
Subgroup No. | YA3-31519 | YA3-315195 | VA3-315143 d b h
ITInoHku cerMeHTHbIE
Circular Keys
d
L
) b
45 9824 0257 1011 - 1 - 16 3 6,5
45 9824 0264 1006 1 - - 22 5 9,5
45 9824 0267 1005 1 - 24 6 10
KonmyectBo Ha moarpyrimy Pazmepbl, MM
OBosHAYHIE HOArPYMIIH, Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation m§uﬁgﬁ‘oﬁ§“?\?§?" VA3-31519 | YA3-315195 | VA3-315143 b h 1
IIInoxka mpusMaTHyecKas
Prismatic Key
%b
296144-11 1005 1 1 1 8 6 28
ITPOBKHA
PLUGS
KonnuectBo Ha Pasmepsl, MM
OGosHaueHue MOATPYIIIbL, T€ TIOATpYIILY Dimensions, mm
Designation MIPUMEHSIETCS Qnty per subgroup
Subgroup No.
YA3- | VA3- | VA3-
31519 | 315195 | 315143 D S H h L
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
IIpoOKM KoHHYECKHE ¢ YIIyOJeHHeM B roJjioBKe
Taper Plugs with Recess in Head
s
s
D
A-24457-A 3401 - - 1 K1/2" 10 14 - -
IIpoOKn KOHMYECKHE CO NLIAIIEM
Taper Plugs with Slot
D
262531-T18 1002 1 - - KI 1/8" - 9 - -
296562-T18 1009 - 1 - KI'1/4" - - - -
296563* 1008 1 - - K3/8" - - - -
296563-11 1002 2 - - K3/8" - - - -
296563-1129 1002 - 2 - K3/8" - - - -

370



2 | 3] 4« | s | 6 | 7 8

10

IIpodKu KoHMYeCKHe C MIECTUTPAHHON T'OJIOBKOI
Hex-Head Taper Plugs

252542-1129 1301 1 1 - K1/4" 14 6 15
262541-1129 1002 - 1 - KI'1/8" 12 4,5 10,5
1006 - 2 -
353052-1129 1002 - 1 - K1/4" 14 6 12
IIpoOKHu criemmaibHble ¢ MIECTUTPAHHON TOJIOBKO#
Hex-Head Special Plugs
S
=
|
-
D L
290872-1129 1105 1 - 1 MI12 19 5 12
296494-T18 1009 1 - - M18x1,5 24 6 12
296499-1129 1002 - 1 - M18x1,5 24 6 12
IIpoOka pe3n0oOBas KOHHYECKAsI C BHYTPEHHHUM IHECTHUTPAHHHKOM
Threaded Taper Plug with Hex Recess
23 D;
296576-1129 1002 - 1 - KI 1/2" 12 15 -
1701 1 1 1
3401 - 2 -
1/43253/01 1802 1 1 1 M22x1,5 12 13 -
2301 1 1 1
2401 1 1 1
IMPECC-MACIJIIEHKHA
PRESSURE LUBRICATORS
KommaectBo Ha moarpyrmy Pasmepbl, MM
OGo3HaucHHe H%ﬁ;ﬁ/{‘éﬁgg’c Hme Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. | YA3-31519 | VA3-315195 | VA3-315143 K H h S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
w
1.1.116 6106 8 8 8 M6 13 8 8

371



I 2 3 4 5 | 7 | 8 | 9
45 9167 4063 2201 3 3 3 M6 13 8 8
2203 3 3 3
3414 4 4 4
IITYHEPBI
UNIONS
KonuuectBo Ha momrpyriy Pasmepsl, MM
OGo3HaueHme H%ﬁ%ﬂ;’c Hme Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. | YA3-31519 | VA3-315195 | VA3-315143 dL h
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9
L
£
d
D
354801 1012 1 1 1 1/4" M14x1,5 32 39,5
354801-11 1105 1 - 1 1/4" M14x1,5 32 39,5
IMPSI2KKA XOMYTHUKOB
BUCKLES
KomnuuectBo Ha monrpymniry Pasmepbl, MM
OBosHAYEHMHE MOATPYIIIH, Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Desienation e TIPUMEHSIETCSI
g Subgroup No. | YA3-31519 | YA3-315195 | YA3-315143 d b 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
b
d
297540-1129 1014 2 - - 3,3 5,5 12
297580-1129 1014 2 - - 6,5 10,5 17
3506 3 2 3
JIEHTBI CTAKHBIE
CONTRACTION BANDS
KonuuectBo Ha moarpymnmy Pasmepbl, MM
NOATPYMIIBI, Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Oggsigﬁ:g'éﬁe rlie PUMEHSIETCS
Subgroup No. | y\3 31519 | yA3-315195 | vA3-315143 L
1 2 3 4 5 7
297584-1129 1014 2 - - 235
297594-1129 3506 3 2 3 580

372



KJIAITAHBI

VALVES

KonmaectBo Ha TOATpyIIIy
Qnty per subgroup

Pasmepnl, MM
Dimensions, mm

O6o3HayeHue TTOATPYIITIBI,
Designation Fﬂ§ gp“MEH?\?TCH
ubgroup NO- | ya3.31519 | VA3-315195 | VA3-315143 B L
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
308387-11 1802 1 1 K1/8" 27
2300 1 1
2400 1 1
IINCTOH
STAPEL
Konuuectso Ha moarpyrmy Paszmepbl, MM
OGo3HaueHne “%ﬁ/l 11)\4{31:12]; : HF ae Qnty per subgroup Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. | YA3-31519 | VA3-315195 | VA3-315143 D d L h
1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9
298322-11 8403 18 18 18 8 13 12,5 22

373



